

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6140/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2006 in RSA No. 3958/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, BAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall find out whether the
Tehsildar was examined as a witness. This becomes necessary in view
of the fact that the High Court has recorded that the Tehsildar was not
cross-examined in respect of the process of demarcation.

Call after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master